Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P16000087936 FILED September 23, 2016 Sec. Of State lyarbrough

EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP

Article II

The principal place of business address:

4761 NW 2 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33126

The mailing address of the corporation is:

4761 NW 2 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33126

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MARCO T DUBON 4761 NW 2 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33126

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: MARCO T DUBON

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MARCO T DUBON 4761 NW 2 STREET

MIAMI FL 33126

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: MARCO T DUBON

P16000087936 FILED September 23, 2016 Sec. Of State lyarbrough

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P T MARCO T DUBON 4761 NW 2 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33126

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be:

09/23/2016

P16000087936

LETTER OF CONSENT

MIDMI - PL NOV-02-2016

I, Marcot. Dubon, as REGISTER OWNER and PRESIDENT of the Corporation "EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP", under Document Number P15000073443 and filed on the 9th. of September 2015 and which I "VOLUNTARY DISSOLVE" on September 15th. 2016 ", authorize and consent to use the same name 'EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP as a new Corporation.

The application for the New Corporation was filed on September 23rd, 2016 under the following information:

Document Number: W16000066094

Entity Name: EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP

Tracking Number: 200290558192

Pin Number: 8192

Therefore, and since I am the owner for both names, I authorize and consent to the Florida Department of State, to register the corporation with the same name as: EXPECTACULAR PAINTING CORP

If you should need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at: (786) 975-6898.

Sincerely,

Mocros + Du bon Marcost. Dubon 4761 NW 2nd Street Miami, FL 33126 Sworn to and subscribed to Before me This O Zaday of NOVE Mes 2016

Julig Moran, Notary Public - State of Florida

JULIO NORAN
MY COMMISSION # FF 239668
EXPIRES: June 11, 2019
Sonded Tare Notary Public Underwriters

